1		10	-30-2000			
	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMR 0855-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
HALIN N	(17 6)) (1 3) (1 1) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3) (1 3)	10	1498714			
U.S. Patr	05-16-2000 ant & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #34	TRADE	N FORM COVER SHEE	8-21-Dn		
10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copyles)						
	Submission Type New	5.16.00	Conveyance Type Assignment	License		
	Resubmission Document ID #	(Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
	Correction of PT	O Error Frame #	Merger Change of Name	Month Day Year		
	Corrective Docu	ment Frame #	Change of Name Other			
	Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conve	aying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name France	n Fragances, Inc	<u>C.</u>	04-19-00		
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
	Other	· Named				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FIOCIDA.					
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name Chanel, Inc.					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) 9 W. 57th Street					
	Address (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Address (line 3) New	York	State/Country	10019-2790 Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
	Other			appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	Citizanahin/Star	o of Incorporation/Organi-	otion [New] Vock	document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York 66/20/2000 DHGUYEN 00000217 1384897 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
01 FC:44 02 FC:9	91 98	40.00 OP 10.00 OP		·		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data reseded to complete the COVEY Sheet. Send commental regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief information office, Washington, D.C. 20131 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1653-10027), Washington, D.C. 2010. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 1651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS						
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002163 FRAME: 0206

FORM PTO-161 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	8B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Recei	iving Party only.			
Name _					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 2/2	-688-5055			
Name [Adrienne Hahn				
Address (line 1)	Chancl, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	7 W. 57th Street				
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10019-2790				
Address (tine 4)					
i rauca	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuincluding any attachments.	ıment #			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trad	emark Application Number(s) Registra	ition Number(s)			
	[2002332]				
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	#[2]			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 50					
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement	Statement and Signature				
To	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	cated herein.	-: /u /- ~			
Adrie	me Hahn between Nat	- 5/16/2000)			
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	**************************************			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002163 FRAME: 0207

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FRENCH FRAGRANCES, INC., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with an office at 14100 NW 60th Avenue, Miami

Lakes, State of Florida 33014, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is

the owner of and has adopted and used the trademark(s) set forth on the attached Schedule

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

AND WHEREAS, CHANEL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of New York, located at 9 West 57th Street, City of New York, State of

New York 10019, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of

acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the registration(s)

thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its

right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s), trademark registration(s), together with

that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized

by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this

instrument this

/9 thay of

April . 2000

FRENCH FRAGRANCES, INC.

Occar Marina

Title Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002163 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

TRADEMARK COUNTRY REG/APP No. **CHANCE** UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1,384,897 CHANCE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 2,003,332

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002163 FRAME: 0209**